Austin Solar Attic Fans 30 Watt Solar Fan Lifetime Limited Warranty

Austin Solar Attic Fans 30 Watt Solar Attic Fans are guaranteed against any manufacturing defects for the life of the fan. The limited warranty is from date of original purchase for manufacturing defects under normal and reasonable use and subject to the maintenance requirements and installation guidelines set forth in the product instruction manual. This warranty is non-transferable.

What is Covered: Austin Solar Attic Fans warrants its product to be free from defects in material and workmanship when leaving the factory. We will provide replacement, not labor, for any defective component.

What is Not Covered: Any type of damage to the product due to improper installation, or failure to provide necessary and reasonable maintenance; any damage or injury caused by misuse and/or unreasonable use of the product; storage or Acts of God; Austin Solar Attic Fans will not honor any claims for damage to any products.

Customers must register their warranty at this website using the "Warranty Registration" link for the full limited lifetime warranty.

Austin Solar Attic Fans is responsible for replacement parts or replacement fan only, and only for a defective product. Improper installation resulting in a leak or issues will need to be brought to the attention of Austin Solar Attic Fans, installer of the fan. Austin Solar Attic Fans does NOT warranty installation.

